
RO TN-r8.oori.o0z.0),/r,/?024-PRoc-Ro TN

rTra#qr{rsfurq
Food Corporation of India

No.ROTN-18.0011.0(17.0y11/2024-PROC-ROTN Date: SignedDate

ORDER

Whereas, in response to the e-auction regarding sale of wheat
through e-auction under OMSS(D) 2024-25, M/s. South India Foods had
participated in e-auction of wheat held on the M Junction portal on
04.L2.2O24. The entity was allotted 20 Mts of wheat under Divisional
Office, Coimbatore.

Whereas, M/s South India Foods has participated in e-auction
dated 04.12.2024, 11.12.2024 and 18.1.2.2024 and won a quantity of 20
MT,20 MT and 25 MT wheat respectively.

While verifying the documents submitted by the party for issuance
of RO, discrepancies have been noticed by DO Coimbatore. The party
has submit a forged stock declaration statement showing stock
declared on WSMS portal on 29.11,.2024 which was actually declared
on 30.11.202{as per portal). RO was not issued by DO Coimbatore for
quantity won in respect of e-auction dated 04.12.2024 and Lt.1.2.2024.

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice vide even no. dated 30.12.2024 was
issued to M/s.South lndia Foods to explain the reasons for submitting a forged
stock declaration statement.

And Whereas, M/s.South lndia Foods submitted their explanation on
30.12.2024 and the same is not convincing to the undersigned.

Therefore, in exercise ofpoint no. 14 of undertaking Appendix-IV
/Appendix-IV and Clause 10(L) M/s. South India Foods is hereby
debarred for participation in any e-auction for sale of wheat and rice
under OMSS(D) for a period of one year from the date of issuance of
thls order together with forfeiture of EMD amount.

If the bidder is not satisfled/still aggrieved with the decision, an
appeal lies with ED(South), FCI, Zonal Offlce, Chennai.

Digitally signed by

P Muthumaran

Date: 07-01-2025 14:32:16

GENERAL MANAGER(TN)

To
M/s South India Foods
Karthi Complex, DharamPuri Road,
Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu, 636445

l/1792310/2C?a

t"$d
-,;-+?z



qrr$q@Iaftrrq
Food Corporation of India

Copy to:-
LM/s. M.Junction Services Ltd, with request to debar M/s South India
Foods for a period of one year from the date of issue of this order for
participation in any E.auction of wheat and Rice under OMSS(D).
2.The GM(Sales), FCI, Hqrs., New Delhi....for information please.
3.The GM(Sales), FCI,ZO(S), Chennai....... for information please.
4.The General Manager, FCI, A11 Regions.
S.The NAFED, New Delhi....for information please.
6.The NCCF, New Delhi....for information please.
7.The Kendriya Bhandar, New Delhi....for information please.
S.The District Magistrate, Coimbatore ....for information please.
9.A11 the DMs, FCl,Tamilnadu Region

L

\lk
1i-a'


